St udent Response Survey Sunmary Page 1 of 2

Cour se: PS111 A Intro. to Anerican Governnment (CRN 10362; enrollnent: 34)
I nstructor: Benj am n Tol |
Senest er: Spring 2020
Question % 1 % 2 % 3 % 4 %5 NR  Val. Low High Mean Std.
Sb SA NA  Res. Dev.
1. syllabus clarified nmy responsibilities 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4.93 0. 25
2. syllabus clarified grading procedures 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4.93 0.25
3. what was done agreed w | earning objectives 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4.93 0. 25
4., class tine used efficiently 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4,93 0.25
5. text and/or materials hel ped ne |learn 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4. 93 0.25
6. technol ogy used effectively 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4.87 0.34
7. exams/assignments appropriate to the 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4.93 0.25
mat eri al and obj ecti ves
8. exams/assignnents graded fairly 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4.93 0.25
9. hel pful feedback provided hel pful on tests 0% 0% 0% 7% 93% 0 15 4 5 4.93 0.25
and graded assi gnnents
10. instructor conveyed enthusiasmfor course 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4.87 0.34
mat eri al
11. instructor appeared know edgeabl e about the 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4.87 0. 34
subj ect
12. instructor answered questions clearly 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4,87 0.34
13. instructor made course material relevant to 0% 0% 0% 20% 80% 0 15 4 5 4.80 0. 40
ot her courses
14. instructor stinmulated intellectual curiosity 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4,87 0.34
15. instructor encouraged student participation 0% 0% 0% 20% 80% 0 15 4 5 4.80 0. 40
16. instructor used exanples and illustrations 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4.87 0.34
17. instructor treated ne with respect 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4.87 0.34
18. instructor was available for consultation 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4.87 0.34
out si de cl ass
19. instructor was an effective teacher 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4. 87 0.34
20. overall quality of course was high 0% 0% 0% 13% 87% 0 15 4 5 4,87 0.34

NOTES: The scal e used to cal cul ate MEAN, Lowest, and Hi ghest Valid Val ues:
1 = STRONGY DI SAGREE (SD); 5 = STRONGLY AGREE ( SA)
Percentages in frequency distribution and cal cul ati ons of MEAN, STD DEV, Lowest, Highest include only
val i d responses.



St udent Response Survey Sunmary

Cour se:

I nstructor:

Senest er:

PS111 A Intro.
Benj am n Tol |
Spring 2020

to Anmeri can Gover nment

Background Question 1: d ass

Response

Fr eshman
Sophonor e
Juni or
Seni or

G aduat e
O her

Num

9
4
1
1
0
0

Pct .
60%
27%

7%
7%
0%
0%

Background Question 3: Casses | Attended

Response
All

Al nost al |
Most

About hal f
Sone

Al nost none

Num

O O Fr O ~N N

Pct .
47%
47%

0%
7%
0%
0%

(CRN 10362; enrollnent: 34)

Background Question 2:

am taking this course...

Response
To fulfill a requirement for ny major/ m nor
To fulfill a University graduation requirenent

As a free elective

Background Question 4: G ade Expected

Response Pct .

CECFENE “YE
oo ulo v owu

0

Num

O O O O O Ul N W

20%
47%
33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Page 2 of 2

Num
6

9
0

Pct .
40%
60%

0%



