

**Course:** PS111 A: Intro. to American Government (CRN 10362; enrollment: 34)  
**Instructor:** Benjamin Toll  
**Semester:** Spring 2020

Question	% 1 SD	% 2	% 3	% 4	% 5 SA	NR/ NA	Val. Res.	Low	High	Mean	Std. Dev.
1. syllabus clarified my responsibilities	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
2. syllabus clarified grading procedures	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
3. what was done agreed w/ learning objectives	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
4. class time used efficiently	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
5. text and/or materials helped me learn	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
6. technology used effectively	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
7. exams/assignments appropriate to the material and objectives	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
8. exams/assignments graded fairly	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
9. helpful feedback provided helpful on tests and graded assignments	0%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0	15	4	5	4.93	0.25
10. instructor conveyed enthusiasm for course material	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
11. instructor appeared knowledgeable about the subject	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
12. instructor answered questions clearly	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
13. instructor made course material relevant to other courses	0%	0%	0%	20%	80%	0	15	4	5	4.80	0.40
14. instructor stimulated intellectual curiosity	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
15. instructor encouraged student participation	0%	0%	0%	20%	80%	0	15	4	5	4.80	0.40
16. instructor used examples and illustrations	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
17. instructor treated me with respect	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
18. instructor was available for consultation outside class	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
19. instructor was an effective teacher	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34
20. overall quality of course was high	0%	0%	0%	13%	87%	0	15	4	5	4.87	0.34

NOTES: The scale used to calculate MEAN, Lowest, and Highest Valid Values:

1 = STRONGLY DISAGREE (SD); 5 = STRONGLY AGREE (SA).

Percentages in frequency distribution and calculations of MEAN, STD DEV, Lowest, Highest include only valid responses.

**Course:** PS111 A: Intro. to American Government (CRN 10362; enrollment: 34)  
**Instructor:** Benjamin Toll  
**Semester:** Spring 2020

**Background Question 1: Class**

Response	Num.	Pct.
Freshman	9	60%
Sophomore	4	27%
Junior	1	7%
Senior	1	7%
Graduate	0	0%
Other	0	0%

**Background Question 2: I am taking this course...**

Response	Num.	Pct.
To fulfill a requirement for my major/minor	6	40%
To fulfill a University graduation requirement	9	60%
As a free elective	0	0%

**Background Question 3: Classes I Attended**

Response	Num.	Pct.
All	7	47%
Almost all	7	47%
Most	0	0%
About half	1	7%
Some	0	0%
Almost none	0	0%

**Background Question 4: Grade Expected**

Response	Num.	Pct.
4.0	3	20%
3.5	7	47%
3.0	5	33%
2.5	0	0%
2.0	0	0%
1.5	0	0%
1.0	0	0%
0.0	0	0%